. APPENDIX A .

. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
' REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
' : BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

. - - - - R . e —_a - eem - . ——

Date May'7 1986

Full name':t " David Demers
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address -

City. West. Swanzey State New Hampshire Zip Code_ 03469
Date of birth 7/1/40 (This is i'mportam: and should be exact.)
Approximate age 45 (To be used ONLY ;ﬁen da'te of birth 1s not known)
Religion . LDS Nationality American
Occupation ~ Machinist (Kingsbury Tool Co., Keene, N.H.)
Education N/A
(- Welght 190 Height 6' Race C
Color of hair Dk. Brown Color of eyes Brown
Outstand;xfg characteristics or interests N/A
Married or single Married Children
(Number, ages, and names, 1Lf possible)
Wife's name - , (A9°S not known)

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Office Date repistered Date resigned
T 347 Keene N.H. Scoutmaster Current req.

1/31/86-1/31/87

Special recognition Just completed Basic Adult Leader Training

Suspended or denied registration for following-reasons:

Charged by N.H. State Police with felonious sexual assault of a minor female.

aPPClFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YQU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION,

ND LIST ATTAC HF ‘be’P()hFINC DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN I-A(.TS OT RUMOR,

m LTECTURE, OR STECUILL ATION):

(0=
AuG L 47V P Ny
LM Signed /??M,/z/@ I e
- josepH L. Al s~ SCOUT EXECUTIVE
EIEARAARN Coumeil __ Daniel Webster _#330 . _
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August 18, 1987

Mr. Thomas W. Voute
Scout Executive
Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: David C. Demers

Dear Tom:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has heen reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Director 6 vt
Registration Service -~
p(’,;\ ,%(a)"
PE/mdw ny 4
i . (E’ A
cc: MNortheast Region ?&(jvﬁv
R
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Nationali Ofﬁce'
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

July 23, 1987

Mr. Thomas W. Voute

Scout Executive

Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David C. Demers
Dear Tom:

We received information from you last year concerning the above-named individual.
At that time, it was indicated that he had been charged with sexual assault of a

minor female.

We would like to know the outcome of the legal action which took place so that
we may close our file and refuse registration anywhere an attempt might be made.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely, M //J/LQ
(‘ o l-;,\_/. ,, ,_/ QM.Q* L -
2 o e T

Paul Ernst, Director - .

Registration & Subscription Service W .

PE/cre MM% W
cc: Northeast Region WV‘
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Stat@of Netw Eﬂ%ampﬁhi’e

Cheshire County . Superior Court 86-5-395 No.

RETURN FROM SUPERIOR COURT

Name David C. Demers pog 4/1/40
O Indictment O waiver 3 Information O Complaint
(COPY ANNEXED HE'REYOD
Offense __Sexual Assault : Date _2/15/86 ~ 3/16/86
Disposition: NOT Guilty By xK Plea OJury - OCourt I Nol Pros

Sentence: Upon his plea of guilty, defendant is found guilty.He is sentenced to
a term of six(6) months in the Cheshire County House of Correction, which sentenc

is deferred for a period of one(l) year.Before the end of said year,defendant
must petition this Court for a hearing to show cause as to why his sentence
should not be served.Defendant is placed on probation for one(l) year commencing
forthwith.Moreover, defendant shall participate in mental health counseling upon
such terms as his probation officer deems advisable.The Court, having inguired
into the education and background of the defendant, is satisfied that he fully

understands all of his rights as set forth in the Acknowledgment of Rights.Based

on this inquiry, the Court believes that the defendant has the mental capacity

to evaluate these rights and, having done so,lto lgngwinglyhand intell%gengly b
sasi . PR : ; : th Y

[T Disciplinary period pursuant to RSA 651:2, II-e Xg ng e&ggentlgfrﬁgﬁgs?s set for in the

97 .4/86 /s/ Philip Hollman Dana W. Zucker

Date Presicing Justice D e p ut Y Clerk

MITTIMUS

In accordance with this sentence, the Sheriff is ordered to deliver the defendant to:
0 NH State Prison , O County House of Correction
Said institution is required to receive the Defendant and detain him/her untit the Term of Confinement has
expired or s/he is otherwise discharged by due course of law.

Attest:
Date Clerk

SHERIFF'S RETURN

| delivered the defendant to OO NH State Prison O County House of Correction and gave a copy of
this order to the O Warden O Superintendant.

Qate Shentt

cc: O State Police OR:
3 Division Motor Vehicle
£ Prosecuting Attorney
3} Defense Counsel - Theodore Parent, Esq.
I Dept. of Corrections
71 District Court

1 Defendant
J Sheriff
DisposiTiON / MITTIMUS ﬁ
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OFFICE OF
CHESHIRE
COUNTY ATTORNEY
KEENE, NEW HAMPOHINE

Qs43t

avwar voeTnI 4 SexuallliAssault Dtasc gt o0 0 0T SRPLTEMBER LTILERM,

DCOB: _4/1/40 1"
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

VS.

DAVID C. DEMERS

INFORMATION

NOW COMES the State of New Hampshire by Jacqueline L. S:
Assistan£ County Attorney for the County of Cheshire, and pr.
inform this Honorable Court that David C. Demers of West Swa:
N.ll., between February 15, 1986 and March 16, 1986 at West St
N.H., in said County and State, did commit the offense of Se:
Assault, contrary to RSA 632-A:4 and the laws of ;he State o:
Hampshire for which the Defendant should be held t; answer ir
the Defendant did knowingly engage in sexual contact, to wit.
placing of the said Demers' hands on the breasts and wvulva ol
another person, not his legally married spouse, to wit: one r
against the peace and dignity of the State.

WHEREFORE, the State prays that the Defendant be held tc
answer to this charge and that Justice be done.

Respectfully submitted,

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

By,'UalquzééuL'l.ngJﬁZA;14A~

Jacqueline L. Sullivan, Esqg.
Assistant County Attorney

September 2, 1986

CONF023056



July 23, 1987

My, Thomas W, Youte
Scout fxecutive
Daniel Wehster Council, No. 330

PERSOMAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David C. Demers

Dear Tom:

We received information from you last year concerning the ahove-named individual.
At that time, it was indicated that he had been charged with sexual assault of a

minor female.

We would like to know the outcome of the legal action which took place so that

we may close our file and refuse registration anywhere an attempt might be made.

Thanks for vour help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

({.\\?’
A < oh
Paul Ernst, Director q@gp el \;}
Registration & Subscription Service Ss}J C;?‘
PE/cre Q?§§

cc: Northeast Reqgion
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Hay 30, 1906

Br. Ponald P, Titus
Assistant Council Executive
Daniel Webster Council, tlo. 330

PERSOHAL & CONFIREHTIAL SUBJCLT: David C. Demers

Rear Ron:

Thaur vou for the information which you recently sont nn the ahove-named
individual., This «i11 be most helpful to us and certainly will build a file
that will epable vs to refuse registration attempts.

Un would 1ike to know the outcoms of the case and any sentencing which takes

plecn,  Please keep us informed as this gees to trial and we will then place
this information In our file. This will enable us to refuse registration

atternts should neither veu nr | be in our same position ubien an application
wonld he poceived,

Lot us bnew 31 wa =3y he of any halp from this office,

S5incerely,

Panl Frnst, Director
Pegistration, Subscription &
atistical Servicge

< 3
D% P
eak

cc: lnrthoast Baagion
pEADY PO ALY
PAAY 3061536

SHIRLEY MEYER
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DANIE® ® oo
WEBSTER 27
COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Mue » Manchester, NH 0310371892

May 20, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director :
Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Enclosed you will find paperwork on David C. Demers and Andrew P.
Smith. David, who lives in West Swanzey, New Hampshire, has been
reg1stered as Scoutmaster of Troop 347, which is sponsored by the Church
of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints. As far as I can determine, Andrew
Tives in Stoddard, New Hampshire, and doesn't appear to be registered in
Scouting. However, since both adults were arrested at the same time for
the same offense, I am also sending his data along for what it's worth.

David has been arrested and charged with sexual assault of a
minor female. He is presently awaiting arraignment.

Also enclosed is a letter from the Church Bishop which indicates
that the chartered partner institution has terminated his leadership
status.

e will stay on top of this and furnish you with additional relevant
material as it may become available. Meanwhile, if there is any further
information needed at this time, please advise.

Yours truly,

I\F*w (-) \[ (LLL
1d P, Titus
Assistant Council Executive

RPT:MM
Encls.

Momber of Pounds andd Tineted Wave of  Andraceaeem Vidley Coovord Diorer aconin, Manechester, Mervimae b Vallos \foseadnonct Naehoa, Seocomer 'pper Vables amid Mhefield
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@® . CHURCHG o

JLSUS CHRIST
OHLATTER-DAY
SAINTS

KEENE WARD
Concord New Hampshire Stake /7' /?i& .
| e

Soo fomadd Tl
Gaid Weboior (Simell 844

I
Do fe. TEHo -
O mr/”’é /WWW
&W/,UW %/4&7& 397

&MM/&M/Z? /W
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/ % W M 4//2)%%
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THE WATE OF NEW HAQPSHIRE

LKEENE o DISTRICT (MUNICIPAL) COURT

WARRANT

7o N ,

To the Sheriff, or his Deputy or any State, City or Town Police Officer in the State:

WHEREAS. ANDREW V. PARSONS of .. New Hampshire.State Palice

WE COMMAND YOU to take .......... DAVID €. DEMERS | . ioeiiooeneereetienssoeseeaas e ssssessmsenesssnsssens
lif found to be in your precinct) and bring him before the ....... KEENE e District RAORIEHE)
Court.

AND WE FURTHER COMMAND YQOU to summon ......... ST e et teteereeeta et e er e

............................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................

to appeur and testify what he knows relating to the Complaint, when you have the Defendant .

before theKeene..Ristrict....... Court for trial.

Dated the ............... Stho........ day of ..........MAY. ... 1984....

..................................................

..............................................................

| have arrested .....4—? B Sl on 2 caits < AN NSO
and summoned ... e /‘7‘/9\‘3/"'/"; ..................................................
and now have him (them) before the A <472 Lo District (Muonteipedt-Court, as commanded.

32X -
"~ Name of Officer 77

N A > LI AN ATA o= oelialn

i'irle of Oméer

DSSP52A
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SUPPORTINGQFF!DAVIT for REQUEST to ISSUE ARQT WARRANT

INSTRUCTIONS: A person secking an arrest warrant shall appear personally before any juatice, or justice of the peace and ahall
give an affidavit in saubstantially the form hereinafter prescribed. The affidavit shall contain facts, information and circumatances
upon which such perason relies to establish probable cause for the issuance of the warrant and the aflidavit may be supplemented
by oral statementa under oath for thy establishment of probable cause. The person issuing the warrant shall retain the nffidavit
and shall make notes personally of the substance of any oral astatements under oath supplementing the affidavit or arrange
for a transcript to be made of auch oral atatements.

THE STATE CF MEW HAMPSHIRE

CHESHURE. oo , SS. KEENE.DISTRICT Court

{county)

May..5 . 19 86....

I, Andrew V. Parsons

(name of applicant)

being duly sworn, depose and say:

1. Iam .. 3.5tate Trooper with the New Hampshire State Police

(describe position, assignment, office, "etc.)
I herewith make application for the issuance of an Arrest Warrant against the defendant
B, N.H. 03469

DAMIQ..G...DEMERS.....DOB: 07/01/40 . K

(name) (oddress)

2. I have information that a crime (or offense) has been committed by the defendant as follows:

Qn.05/02/86..at. .approximately. 1050hrs., this investigator interviewed the victim,

(describe source, facts indicating reliobility and credibility of source and nature of information; if based on personal knowisdge, so state)
and it was revealed that sometime between February 15th
and March 16th, 1986, DEMERS touched her breasts and vulva, under her clothing and
without her consent. : ‘

Also on 05/02/86, this investigator spoke withﬂ
B . Svonzey, N.H., who stated that sometime during the middle o

March 1986, while he was in the DEMER'S residence, he did
personally observe DAVID C. DEMERS place his hand underneat ress .

3. Based upon the foregoing information {and upon my personal knowledge) there is probable
cause to believe that the defendant did commit a crime (or offensge) as above stated.
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take the defendant and bring him before the court havmg Junsdlth/ 2
/wéf:,‘ 3

Andféw V. Parsons
Name
Then personally appeared the above named ... Andrew. V...Parsons and made oath
that the foregoing affidavit by him subscribed is true.
Before me thia Sth day of MAY 19 36
- 24 :
7< At_o__i'_de ) 0 . ¢ :9L()
¢ /
Justice of the e Court—

or Justice of the Peace
And ], [Y £ld, »—J—/Z-Z*’-J /{ k/‘”w‘?/«d , & (Justice of the Peace within and for the State of New

Hampshire) (Justice—of- the—-—————i’ EENE"DfSTRfCT Court) "
have personally examined the Complaint against the aforesaid defendant, any infcrmation contained in

the above affidavit, and have orally examined the above applicant. Based upen such information, I con-
clude that thers (is) (i=55t) sufficient probable cause for the issuance of the arrest warrant scught.
Therefore, the aivest warrant i (gzantad) (dezetedd) and the arrest waran«@\rmt) isgsued.

Lo bt VNS 2 el

Name ofMagmtrax,e /
Ma_u o-/’ Z—L{_/ ‘Z‘Ca 2 L)

OfScial Title ( J

Notes of Issuing Magistrate:
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. ‘ Arr. Date May 22, 198é

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE KEENE DISTRICT COURT
CHESHIRE, SS COMPLAINT No. ...l

TO THE KEENE DISTRICT COURT
The undersigned comploins to said Court that the defendant

LGBV CONRAD... . DEMERS. ..o, OB ORLQNLAQ oo seneann. of
HaSwanzey,. NaHo 035889, on or about

/Jé{{r%éimately (M) (iiriiiiiiceicceceeeerae e s cnenee m., on/at

in (Town) ..Xest >wanzey, N.n. U346

(Name} ..

[Address)
(Date of Offensepetween 02/15/86 and 0O

{Location
in soid county and state, did commit the offense of

[Offense) ........ resseeeraraesaeresnrasrenaes carenens REXVAL.BISAULT............. ceeteeranaeans ceseressanenans cesesesensereresnnene teeeneressennnnne
contrary to RSA ....0327A:h. ... and the laws of New Hampshire, for which the defendant should be
held to answer, in that the defendant did i e crime of Sexual Assault in that he did
purposely subject ﬂto sexual contact without her consent by
placing his hands on her breasts and vulva

against the peace and dignity of the State, g
Andrew V. Parscns

........................................................

DATE: ....HaY.5...1986. e,
Complainant .
OATH: Subscribed and sworn to by the complainant, before me, /Y N A )
SAEES el ‘.AM:/’//"
Justice of the:Peacs 7

PLEA: Upon arraignment the defendant pleaded as foilows:

() Guilty ( ) Not Guilty { )} Nolo Contendere { ) Entered no plea
FINDING: After hearing the ccurt found thet the defendant was

{ )} Guilty { ) Not Guilty
SEMTEMZTE: The following sentence {or other order] was imposed:

{ ) Fine of $. ... iiieecee. AMOUNt SUSPENORD B ..oiiiivicecnnieererieioisreeeenene |7 J P

{ ) Commitment to House of Correction at Westmoreland at hard labor for period of................

days months,
{ ) Commitment suspended upon payment of $......ocoiininiianns fine,
{ ) Sentence suspended during good behavior. Order of Commitment may issue upon peti-

tion to court.
{ ) Case continued for sentence. | ) Complaint placed on file.
) Defendant’s license (or right) to operate a motor vehicle revoked for period of

..................

{ ) Defendant placed on probation for period of ....ccccinniiiiinnnn.... months.
( ) Defendant failed to appear. | SRR bail forfeited.
[ oo e et erte e e e eteee et e v es—bara e tabaeae e s e s AR SEe et e e R et b baaeanssae e esenne e terasin e seaesnnsesstsssinrtene
DATE: e v et es st arn e seessesnenaeas
Justice
e, Mo REG.
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. N DATE: 05/01/8% DANIEL HEBSTER COUNCIL #330 PAGE 1
RN TIME: 08:35:48 . MY 1986
TROOP  S-0347 ROSTER KEDE N
DISTRICT MVE & MMBER  COUNTY LOCAL UNIT NO. STATUS  TERM (ONTIS)  RENEWAL DATE
MT HONADNOCK 05 CHESHIRE U7 R 12 1/31/87
CHARTERED (RGANIZATION NAYE 4 ADDRESS  CODE  INSTITUTIONAL HEAD NAE,ADDRESS.PHOME 100 L BOY’S LIFE Y
THE CHURCH OF JESUS CIRIST OF LDS 021  BRUCE THEILEN - TOP LEADER TRAINED Y
SUMNIT RD . QUALITY INIT ? N
KEDE N 03431 KENE N 03431 264 MONTHS COMPLETED TEMRE
MEETING PLACE AND DAY BOYS’ LIFE:  TERM DEGINS  ENDS
SUNIT D KEDNE M WED 12 M8 387
ADULT MEBER LISTING
LIR N0 POS DATE OF
BL ST MYE ADDRESS CITY & STATE 11p BIRTH  SEX PHONE
035275 (C N PETER C DAVIS WINCHESTER N{ 03470 112162 W H
005251 SM R DAVID C. DEMERS W. SHANZEY NH 034569 T7/01/40 X H
35033 SAN DOWMD R EBBIGHAUSEN WEST SWNIEY MM 03469 12/28/60 X H
G574 SCN DELL R MCREIL KEENE NH 03431 5/19148 M H
005252 SAR MELVIN G,  OKELLY - KEDNE N 03431 7726042 M H
035276 MCN DARYL S SCHILLEWT KEDE NH 03431 8/09/61 M H
035278 MC N MR A NILLIAMS MUNSONVILLE N{ 03457 9/20/55 M H

7 ADULTS PRINTED
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AN DATE: 05/01/86 DANIEL WEBSTER COUMCIL #330 PAGE 2
RUN TIME: 08:33:48 - MY 1986
TROGP  S-0347 ROSTER KEENE M

YOUTH MEMBER LISTING

MR N0 RN DATE OF
BL ST MNAE ADDRESS CITY & STATE 11p BIRTH  SEX PHONE

8 YOUTH PRINTED

NIT TOTALS

@

TOTAL PD YOUTH
TOTAL FD ADILT
TOTAL BL SUBS

W~

#34 END (F REPORT #e+#
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